Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN218GXE 001 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168310620
Seite 1 von 15

General Information of EUT Description
Kind of Equipment: vBox2 Data Collection Device
Type Designation: VP-B2/4/4G
FCC ID: 2AZE3-VP-B244G
Type of Equipment: End device
Antenna Type: External Antenna
Operating Voltage:
DC 12 – 34V, 250-100mA
AC 9 – 24V, 400-200mA
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN218GXE 001 Seite 8 von 15
Page 8 of 15
3.3 INDEPENDENT OPERATION MODES
The basic operation modes are:
A. On, communication link established
1) CAT-M operating
i. Low channel
ii. Middle channel
iii. High channel
2) NB-IoT operating
i. Low channel
ii. Middle channel
iii. High channel
3) GPRS/EGPRS operating
i. Low channel
ii. Middle channel
iii. High channel
B. Standby/Idle
C. Off
3.4 NOISE GENERATING AND NOISE SUPPRESSING PARTS
Refer to the Circuit Diagram.
3.5 SUBMITTED DOCUMENTS
☒ User Manual ☒ Rating Label
☒ Circuit Diagram ☒ PCB Layout
☒ Block Diagram ☒ Photo Document
☒ Schematics ☒ Parts List
☐ Model Difference Letter
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN218GXE 001 Seite 9 von 15
Page 9 of 15
4. TEST SET-UP AND OPERATION MODES
4.1 PRINCIPLE OF CONFIGURATION SELECTION
Emission: The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to measure its highest possible
radiation level. The test modes were adapted accordingly in reference to the instructions for use.
Immunity: The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to have their highest possible
susceptibility against the tested phenomena. The test modes were adapted accordingly in reference to
the instructions for use.
4.2 TEST OPERATION AND TEST SOFTWARE
Test operation refers to test setup in chapter 5. All testing were performed according to the procedure in
ANSI C63.4:2014.
4.3 SPECIAL ACCESSORIES AND AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT
Table 3: Auxiliary Equipment used during test
Name Model Manufacturer S/N
Switching Adapter SYS1308N-2412-W2E Sunny N/A
LTE Antenna
JCG018L
Frequency Range: